



---

---

## ADDENDUM ONE

**DATE:** November 24, 2020

**TO:** All Bidders

**FROM:** Sheila Brown, Interim Procurement/Contract Administrator

**RE:** **ADDENDUM #1 Questions and Answers**

---

---

1. The title states rebid. Is this a rebid of 2020-02  
> that bid in March?

**MHA Response: No**

2. If so, were no bids received or  
> were the bids rejected. If this is not the  
> original project that this is rebid of, can you  
> let me know what the project number was of the  
> original project and when the original bid date  
> was?

**MHA Response: The scope of work was expanded to include an additional property. The original project was IFB 2020-04 which was advertised on May 27, 2020.**

3. Also, is the an estimated cost/budget  
> available?

**MHA Response: This information isn't available.**

**We are grateful for your interest in doing business with our Agency and we look forward to receiving a proposal from your firm.**